



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 98/2025, CM APPL. 35060/2025**

MANOJ KAKKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Garg and Mr. Tejveer
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S KIAASA RETAIL PVT LTD AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 9, 2025/ak